THE DATASHEET OF
MAX3245EEWI+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX3224E/MAX3225E/MAX3226E/MAX3227E/
MAX3244E/MAX3245E are 3V-powered EIA/TIA-232 and
V.28/V.24 communications interfaces with automatic shut-
down/wakeup features, high data-rate capabilities, and

2Tx/2Rx RS-232 Transceivers with ±15kV
ESD-Protected I/O and Logic Pins
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
19-1339; Rev 11; 11/18
AutoShutdown Plus, MegaBaud, and UCSP are trademarks of
Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*EP = Exposed pad.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX3224ECTP+ 0°C to +70°C 20 TQFN-EP*
MAX3224ECUP+ 0°C to +70°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3224ECAP+ 0°C to +70°C 20 SSOP
MAX3224ECPP+ 0°C to +70°C 20 Plastic DIP
MAX3224EETP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 TQFN-EP*
MAX3224EEUP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3224EEAP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 SSOP
MAX3224EEPP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 Plastic DIP
MAX3224EAAP+ -40°C to +125°C 20 SSOP
PART
NO. OF
DRIVERS/
RECEIVERS
GUARANTEED
DATA RATE
(bps)
READY
OUTPUT
Auto-
Shutdown
Plus
MAX3224E 2/2 250k ü ü
MAX3225E 2/2 1M ü ü
MAX3226E 1/1 250k ü ü
MAX3227E 1/1 1M ü ü
MAX3244E 3/5 250k — ü
MAX3245E 3/5 1M — ü
Ordering Information
Selector Guide
MAX3224E/MAX3225E/
MAX3226E/MAX3227E/